Chippewa County

community foundation

Chippewa County Community Foundation

For good. For ever."

Charlie Pennington Memorial Scholarship Application

Who can apply:

High school graduates that want to pursue a career in the skilled-trades. Must be a student from Pickford High School. Preference will be given to students that demonstrate financial need.

Criteria:

- Graduated from Pickford High School
- Must be attending a post-high school career training/educational school
- Must submit essay as to why they should receive this scholarship and how he/she will "Pay It Forward."

Applicant Information				
Full Name:	ie:		Date:	
	Last	First	М.І.	
Address:				
	Street Address			Apartment/Unit #
	City		State	ZIP Code
Phone:		Email		
High School Education				
High School:			Graduation Date:	
Test Score: ACT SAT				
Higher Education Information				
Name of School Attending:				
Address:				
Will you be a full-time student:				
If no for either question, please explain:				
Degree yo	u will be pursing:	Major:		Minor:
Completed application and all required attachments must be turned into your high school counselor. CCCF, PO Box 1979, SSM, MI 49783 (second floor of Huntington Bank – Suite 202). PH: 906-635-1046 Email:cccf@lighthouse.net Website: www.chippewacountycommunityfoundation.org				

The Charles Pennington Memorial Scholarship

The Charles Pennington Memorial Scholarship was created by Mary Jane Pennington (Charles' sister) to promote the ingenuity "Charlie" possessed. This scholarship will support high school graduates that want to pursue a career in the skilled-trades field. The scholarship will provide funding for post-high school career training/education up through and including an Associate's Degree. Preference will be given to students from Pickford that demonstrates financial need.

The scholarship will be awarded annually to **eligible** students based on the funding available. As assets grow, the Foundation may elect to increase the grant amount or award additional scholarships.

To be eligible, applicants must meet these criteria:

- Applicant must have GED and/or graduated from Pickford High School.
- Preference will be given to students that demonstrate financial need. If the school applicant is attending offers financial aid, the **attached Financial Information Form** must be sent to the school for completion.
- Applicant must be attending a post-high school career training/education school. Scholarship will pay for technical training and up through and including an Associate's Degree.
- Applicant must submit an essay as to why they should receive this scholarship and if they are chosen, how he/she will "Pay It Forward."

Scholarship recipients are eligible to apply for renewal as long as the recipient continues to meet the eligibility requirements and is in good standing at the educational institution the student is attending.